 1-Wire Environmental Sensors
OW-ENV-XXXXX
EDS-0064 through EDS-0068
Embedded Data Systems, LLC.; 2019 Fortune Drive; Lawrenceburg, KY 40342; Phone/Fax 502-859-5490       1-12
EN-USERMAN OW-ENV-SENSOR 1.4     10.20.23
 FEATURES
Monitors Temperature, Humidity, Barometric Pressure and Light

The tag provides identification for each EDS device type.  It consists of three parts: the description, followed by the firmware
version number and then the device ID number.  The description is the product name as an ASCII text string; i.e. EDS0064
XXXXXX. The firmware version is a 2 byte number provided in BCD format, LSB first. For example: 0x36,0x01 represents
the firmware version 1.36. The 2 byte device ID uniquely identifies this device from others with the same family code. This
is also presented in BCD format, LSB first. Therefore 0x64,0x00 represents Device ID 0064. The device ID portion of the
tag is duplicated at the beginning of the next page so that the user can read one page and retrieve all necessary information
to work with the device.
23 22 21 20 23 22 21 20 Version, low
23 22 21 20 23 22 21 20 Version, high
27 26 25 24 23 22 21 20 ID, low
215 214 213 212 211 210 29 28 ID, high
Embedded Data Systems, LLC.; 2019 Fortune Drive; Lawrenceburg, KY 40342; Phone/Fax 502-859-5490       11-12
EN-USERMAN OW-ENV-SENSOR 1.4     10.20.23
EDS ENVIRONMENTAL SENSOR IDS
TAG ID Tag Hex  Tag Bin (LSB first) Features
EDS0064 0064 0110 0100 0000 0000 Temp with relay
EDS0065 0065 0110 0101 0000 0000 Temp, humidity
EDS0066 0066 0110 0110 0000 0000 Temp, barometric pressure
EDS0067 0067 0110 0111 0000 0000 Temp, light
EDS0068 0068 0110 1000 0000 0000 Temp, humidity, barometric pressure
and light
SPECIFICATIONS
PARAMETER MIN TYP MAX UNITS
Operating Temperature Range -40 - 85 °C